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Declaration of conformity and confirmation
of traceability of the values

Thank you very much for your confidence in purchasing this product. We herewith
certify that it was manufactured and inspected in our workshop.

We declare under our sole responsibility that this product is in conformity with
standards and technical data as specified in our sales documents (instruction
manual, leaflet, catalogue).

In addition, we certify that the measuring equipment used to check this product
refers to national master standards. The traceability of measuring values is
guaranteed by our Quality Assurance. Patent pending.

Quality Assurance

Déclaration de conformité et confirmation de
la tragabhilité des valeurs

Nous vous remercions de la confiance témoignée par I'achat de ce produit.
Nors certifions par la présente qu'il a été fabriqué et inspecté dans nos
ateliers.

Nous déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que ce produit est
conforme aux normes et aux données techniques spécifiées dans nos
documents de vente (manuel d'instructions, prospectus, catalogue).

Par ailleurs, nous attestons que I'équipement de mesure utilisé pour
contréler ce produit est conforme aux normes nationales de référence. La
tracabilité des valeurs mesurées est garantie par notre Assurance Qualité.
Brevet en instance.

Assurance Qualité

A\ WARNING:

coin hattery.
- DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.

- INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or

- KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDREN.
- Seek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to be @

A

A\ ADVERTENCIA:

- PELIGRO DE INGESTION: Este producto c
botén o moneda.

LOS NINOS

- La ingestion puede causar la muerte o lesiones graves.
- MANTENGA las pilas nuevas y usadas FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE

ontiene una pila de

&

Description / Description / Descripcion / ik

Declaracion de conformidad y confirmacién de
la trazabilidad de los valores

Muchas gracias por su confianza al adquirir este producto. Certificamos
que fue fabricado e inspeccionado en nuestro taller.

Declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad que este producto
cumple con las normas y datos técnicos especificados en nuestros
documentos de venta (manual de instrucciones, folleto, catalogo).
Ademas, certificamos que el equipo de medicion utilizado para verificar
este pruducto cumple las normas maestras nacionales. La trazabilidad de
los valores de medicion esta garantizada por nuestra Garantia de Calidad.
Patente en tramite.

Garantia de calidad
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Guarantee

We guarantee this instrument against any fault of design, manufacture or material
for a period of 18 months from the date of purchase. Any repair work carried out
under the guarantee conditions is free of charge. Our responsibility is limited to
the repair of the instrument or, if we consider it necessary, to its free replacement.
The following are not covered by our guarantee: batteries and damage due to
incorrect handling, failure to observe the instruction manual, or attempts by
any non-qualified party to repair the instrument; any consequences whatever
which may be connected either directly or indirectly with the instrument supplied
orits use.

Garantie

Nous garantissons cet instrument contre tout défaut de conception, de
fabrication ou de matériau pendant une période de 18 mois a compter de la
date d'achat. Toute opération de réparation effectuée dans le cadre de la
garantie est gratuite. Notre responsabilité se limite a la réparation de
I'instrument ou, si nous le jugeons nécessaire, @ son remplacement gratuit.
Les éléments suivants ne sont pas couverts par notre garantie : les piles et
les dommages dus a une manipulation incorrecte, au non-respect du
manuel d'instructions ou a toute tentative de réparation de I'instrument par
une personne non qualifiée ; toutes conséquences, quelles qu'elles soient,
liées directement ou indirectement a I'instrument fourni ou @ son utilisation.

Garantia

Garantizamos este instrumento contra cualquier defecto de disefio,
fabricacion o material por un periodo de 18 meses a partir de la fecha de
compra. Cualquier trabajo de reparacion realizado bajo las condiciones de
garantia es gratuito. Nuestra responsabilidad se limita a la reparacion del
instrumento o, si lo consideramos necesario, a su reemplazo gratuito. No
estan cubiertos por nuestra garantia: las pilas y los dafios causados por una
manipulacion inadecuada, incumplimiento del manual de instrucciones, o
intentos de reparacion por personas no calificadas; cualquier consecuencia,
directa o indirecta, relacionada con el instrumento suministrado o su uso.
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ordures ménagéres ou les incinérer.

Do not use electric marking tool
Ne pas utiliser de marqueur électrique

TieE A B TAMARE

- Retirez et recyclez ou jetez immeédiatement les piles usagées
conformément a la réglementation locale. Pasjeter les piles avec les

- Les batteries ne doivent jamais étre court-circuitées, démontées,
déformées ou entrer en contact avec une chaleur extréme ou des flammes.

No utilizar herramienta de marcado eléctrica

- RAETEERREE. IRED. X

SRR AR N A

10. Réglage de la tolérance ou Sens de comptage inverse
11. Affichage analogique

12. Mise a zéro ou ON/OFF

13. Envoi de données

swallowed or inserted inside any part of the body. - Busque atencién médica inmediata si sospecha que una pila se 1. Lifting cap 1. Tapa de elevacion
Safety Precautions ha ingerido o se ha insertado en cualquier parte del cuerpo. 2. MAX/MIN/DELTA(TIR) mode or Measurement unit 2. Modo MAX/MIN/DELTA(TIR) o Unidad de medida
- This product is not a toy and contains small parts. Close supervision is Precauciones de seguridad o i 3. Display 3. Pantalla
lgece?sary when this uf?i[tj is ulsez'j] ngar childlren or operated tl)y childrﬁn - Este producto no ets _urt1 |uguehe y c?nuende gmzasta_equeﬁas. dSe requiere 4. Data output 4. Salida de datos
- For cleaning, use a soft dry cloth. Do not place or store appliance where it una supervision estricta cuando esta unidad se utilice cerca de nifios o sea X .
can fall or be pulled into a tub or sink. operada por ellos. ) _ 5. Set ABS/INC or Preset 5. Configurar ABS/INC o preajuste
. IRemlove alnd imm%diaﬁlecl)yé rdecycle orfdti)spose of u?qed ba}]telrées acrfording to - Para Ita I|dmp|§za, ut(|1l|ce un pafo suave ytsedco. No cobloque ni |gua{)de el 6. Clamping 6. Sujecion ‘
ocal regulations. Do ispose of batteries in household trash or aparato donde pueda caerse o ser arrastrado a una bafera o lavabo : ; : i
incinerate. - Retire y recicle o deseche inmediatamente las pilas usadas de acuerdo con 7. Measur!ng spindle 7. Husillo de medlqpn [
- Batteries should never be short-circuited, disassembled, deformed or las normativas locales. NO tire las pilas a la basura doméstica ni las 8. Measuring probe M2.5 or 4-48-UNF 8. Sonda de medicion M2.5 o 4-48-UNF
come in contact with extreme heat or flames. anmelre ieh ] et 9. Battery compartment 9. Compartimento de la pila
1 . ’ eﬁscgh?gc?gg%% CZ,&”&?Q‘;S}{%“;.‘S;?; esmontarse, deformarse ni entrar 10. Set tolerance or Reverse counting sense 10.  Ajustar tolerancia o Invertir sentido de contaje
AVERTISSEMENT: 11. Analog display 11, Indicador analdgico
- RISQUE D’INGESTION : Ce produit contient une pile bouton ou A sga 12.  Set zero or ON/OFF 12.  Configurar cero o Encendido/Apagado
.EgeMpélgTb%lletggé blessures graves peuvent survenir en cas A N 13. Send data 13. Enviar datos
dingestion. gravesp - BAGK: ATRAARIIRRETE .
- GARDER les piles neuves et usagées HORS DE PORTEE DES &= - BRWHSHECRELS. 1. Capuchon de levage 1. $2FHiE
iy | GRS O L BT ==} 2. Viods MAX/MINDELTA(TIR) ou Unité de mesure 2 BA/BME BARMEZESNEEE
- Consultez immédiatement un médecin si vous pensez qu'une - IR E ARSI, EZERE. o mA/HME RARMELERNE S
pile a été avalée ou insérée a I'intérieur d’une partie du corps. 3. Affichage 3. BrRR
Précautions de sécurité tcévﬁl?fi?‘*ﬁ" 4. Sortie de données 4 HIREH
i 31 ﬁ z oz - = "
- Go produit 'sstpas un jouet et contient de petitss pidces. .Un.elsulrvefi”ance ii;uui—ﬂ;_ 5’;5‘] ”%34\ . 7E)LEMBAIEA ) LR g gsgrl:g: ABS/INC ou Préréglage g %ﬁi}%ﬂfﬁﬂgiﬁﬁi%{ﬁ
gtur%l%ﬁigg;;relceessgﬁlf;enltg.rsque cet appareil est utilise & proximité d'enfants  RERRA TS, HO AT SRR T SR ) Brochge fe mesure > iﬁ!ﬂ; B
- Pour le nettoyage, utilisez un linge doux et sec. Ne placez pas et HNARELSOK BT . ‘ o . 8 Sonde d M2.5 ou 4-48-UNF 8 s .
n'entreposez pas I'appareil 2 un endroit ot il pourrait tomber ou &tre tiré - B ENARIR S A Sk AL B I RER . E0IS R E R E onae ae mesure viz.o ou 4-4o- M SkM2.55(4-48-NUF
dans une baignoire ou un évier. HESERIR R E R, 9. Compartiment de la pile 9. Bttt

10. EEAEHHENE
1. #EHER

12. BFHF/KH

13, RixHuE

Fil8)

Battery replacement / Remplacement de la pile / Reemplazo de la bateria / i jth

Captura del valor de referencia
HIRSEEENEXTREN T AERIAL)

Precautions /Précautions/Precauciones / &15 MAX Maxvalue mode >| Upper tolerance value > Capture of the reference value
< Mode valeur maximale Valeur de tolérance supérieure Capture de la valeur de référence
|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|’ Modo valor maximo Valor de tolerancia superior Captura del valor de referencia
-0+ RKAE taz HIRSEZEENEXFREN EAZRIANEK)
; Lower tolerance value . ; ini
Min value mode ; e Display value in inch
MIN Mlod\é V:Ieur minimale |< Valeur de tolérance inférieure in Affichage de la valeur en pouces
' Modo valor minimo \_Ili"lo\rg tolerancia inferior Valor mostrado en pulgadas
= YA HE~TEBR
ABS SET MAX MIN TIR TOL > I« BME EREC
. ) i Low Battery,if <2,7 V Display value in mm
Do not i i A Symbol appearing yvhen pushing the button ) TIR Delta [+ -] Pile faible, si < 2.7 V mm Affighgge o1 valour e
0 not dismantle Le symbole apparait lorsque le bouton est enfoncé Delta Bateria baja, si < 2.7V Val o
Ne pas démonter Simbolo que aparece al presionar el bot6n Delta [RRBIET % <07V /3 O|r mostrado en mm
ﬁ?,di%";ﬁmaf BERAMMEFSER BAESRMEZE ' =Ee AR
N
‘ ABS /bsolute mode Activates the tolerance mode,set tolerance (S Data transfer(measured valug to digital output) A\ Feverse counting sense (+)
Q) Mode Absolu ABS TOL o J ) Transfert de données (valeur mesurée vers sortie Sens de comptage inverse (+)
Permet d'activer le mode Tolérance et de régler la numérique) i )
Modo absoluto ABS tolérance Transt que) de datos (val did id Sentido de conteo inverso (+)
et 4 ) ) ) ransferencia de datos (valor medido a salida g
LSRN EEN Activar el modo tolerancia, configurar tolerancia digital) EETHE (+)
RRAZRN, RENE BRSO R AR SRR H)
SET g?t | v Reverse counting sense (-)
églage ;
Coﬁﬁgurar Capture of the reference value Sens de comptage inverse (-)
BE < Capture de la valeur de référence Sentido de conteo inverso (-)

Rt ()

Technical data/Données techniques / Datos técnicos / iR S %

SN Range Resolution Repedtability Max Error Data output
CR2032 SN Gamme Résolution Répéthbilité Erreur Max. Sortie de données
N° Rango Resolucion Repetibilidad | Error maximo Salida de datos
755 =272 SRR 1 BRARE ARG
Do not drop Bluetooth
; USB cable *
mg ?JZTa:'alc?;r tomber K-/ B01939003 | 12,5 mm (.5") | 0.01(.0005") 10jim 20 pm sl'l‘j:ttg;t: Cable USB *
FNET7 32 @ o Cable USB *
USB cable
B01939004 | 12,5 mm (.5") | 0.01(.0005") 10um 20 um / Cable USB
Cable USB
Sueoot | uss cave -
B01939005 | 12,5 mm (.5") | 0.001(.00005") 2 fim 4 um BltlJJetooth Cable USB *
h o Cable USB
USB cable
B01939006 | 12,5 mm (.5") | 0.001(.00005") 2 him 4 um / Cable USB
As soon as the warn|ng «low battery» appears. Cable USB
Do not expose tq major temperatu're.variations ) Dés que l'avertissement « pile faible » apparait.
Ne pas exposer a des grandes variations de température Tan pronto como aparezfa la advertencia «bateria baja».
No exponer a grandes variaciones de temperatura — B I SEEEGAE
FEREERANRETLTEH B '
With back support (Item : 01969001)
ina: i . . ) A rtarriere  ( Article : 01969001)
P Jating. P4 18761 e solaa ndice 1P o3 18761 EN 10 463 SN B01939003 and B01939005 are have two kinds of data Com ot esto{Eementa £ 01363001
Measuring' force: Max 0.9N ' Force de‘mesure : Max. 0,9 N ' output. Please follow the “data output mode” process if BRE%R4E (iT#%5 1 01969001)
Display: LCD, height of digitajs 11mm Affichage : LCD, hauteur des chiffres 11 mm choose different way. Without back support 4.3
Measurement un(i(‘;:01 | g/lgeéegrg:/ |n?% 090 gnité dle mesure : | (résol 460,01 ) g/lgéér;%ue / Ir}]gé{;gée gfn"sz“ggg:‘r:;gfge 31.4
aximim preset(0.01mm resolution) : .99mm /9.9995 jn réréglage maximal (résolution|de 0,01 mm) : ,99 mm/9,9995 po N . = “
Maximim preset(0.001mm resolution) : 999.999 mm /9.99905 in Préréglage maximal (résolution|de 0,001 mm) : 999,999 mm / 9,99995 po Les produits SN B01939003 et BO1939005 ont deux types e, RR%AR E
Average consumption: 80pA Consommation moyenne : 80 pA de sortie de données. Veuillez suivre le processus « Mode ‘
Average battery life: 6’000 hours Autonomie moyenne de la pile | 6 000 heures de sortie de données » si vous choisissez un autre mode. gL
Power: 1x 3V Lithium battery,type CR2032,230mAh Alimentation : 1 x Pile lithium 3V, type CR2032, 230 mAh I 10
\éVorking temperature: +11é)°((:3 to +élé)°CC }empérature ge fonctkionnemen : +11(§) C to +é¥é) C I ‘
torage temperature: -10°C to + 60° empérature de stockage : -10C to+60C * ; i i |
Fixing and space envelope: 8h6(3/8”), Fixation et enveloppe d'espace 8h6 (3/8% gytoimpﬁigegrys?og ?alsg?(?feggqieen”gqoosdgp[?essda?igzh(?: e [ | 9
interchangable M2.5)(4-48-UNF) probe (as per Din 878) sonde M2.5 (4-48-UNF) interchangeable . or favor, siga el proc ! -
Weight: 148g (conforme & la norme DIN 878) datos" si elige una manera diferente. | S
Origin: Made in China Poids : 148 g ° ' 35 o
Origine : Fabriqué en Chine N . g N . 2 § 0
* SN B019390037#1B01939005F i fi# #2 161 H ##2 = (M i / &
e P BEFHUSBHIEL) , BREZELARMEHER, E
Clasificacion IP: IP54 PS4 ¢ IP54 u gy | 2 I~
Estandares: GB/T-18761, EN 1S0[463 ¥ GB/T-18761, ENIS0463 WIRE U SWATRE, \ gosf |
Fuerza de medicion: Max. 0.9 N WA £X0.9N |
Pantalla: LCD, altura de los digitales 11 mm B ALCD, F&11Tmm L
Unidad de medida: Métrica / Pulgada M= AL . ALES: |
Preajuste maximo (resolucion 0.01 mm):  999.99 mm /9.9995pulg. BAMBEE0.0Tmma M=) : 999.99mm / 9.99953% < - | #8-0,000
Preajuste maximo (resolucion 0.001 mm): ~ 999.999 mm / 9.999p5 pulg. & ATHIE0.001mms 3k 999.999mm / 9.99995 % ~F b | ’
Consumo medio: 80 pA FEIINGE 80pA
Duracion media de la bateria: 6’000 horas @“ﬂ.’.?—i’]%np 6000/)7Ft ‘
Alimentacion: 1x pila de litio de 3 \f tipo CR2032, 230 mAh b 3V {2 #-5CR2032 230mAh | Bas
Temperatura de trabajo: +10C to+40C I1’E“mr" +10°C & +40°C 9 ‘ '
Temperatura de almacenamiento: -10C t0 +60C HFiHiE -10°CZ60°C “
Fijacion y envolvente espacial: 8h6 (3/8”), 9&?#5}11%#11515&?&. 8h6 3/8”) ‘IE?&MZ 5(4-48-UNF) 6
Sonda intercambiablp M2.5 (4-48-UNF) (segtn Din 878) K(HFE 78) ‘
Peso: 48 ¢ £ 148g
Origen: Hecho en China FRFEH I’%IJJ_
ﬁ brown & sharpe
2323 Reach Road, Williamsport, PA 17701, United States brownsharpe.com customercare@brownsharpe.com since 1833




Button functions/ Fonctions des boutons

Funciones de los botones / 32 ThaE

Data Output mode / Mode de sortie des données
Modo de salida de datos / #iE{EifHE=

Press and release, t < 1s
Presser et relacher, t < 1s

Presionar y soltar, t < 1s
BTRRHF, t<1

Press and hold down, t > 1
Presser et maintenir, t > 1
Mantener presionado, t > 1
BTERE 1

Press and hold down,
Presser et maintenir,
Mantener presionado,
BTRRE,

vV ¢
v o
v e

Data transfer / Transfert de données
Transferencia de datos / ZUE {54

‘ Press and release, t < 1s
(> displayed on the screen once
« Presser et relacher, t<1s
(> s'affiche une fois a I'écran
Presionar y soltar, t < 1s
(&> se muestra en la pantalla una vez
BTR1F, t<1
it @ SERELRII—K

Preset / Préréglage / Preajuste / 4 \ Fi sl &

¥ ]
o O | g
WG @  an -0+ ]

mm

bluon " 0000

8]
bluofF o _uUUU

bluon means send the data to data-viewer by bluetooth.
bluoff means send the data to data-viewer by USB cable.

bluon signifie que les données sont envoyées a I'afficheur de
données par Bluetooth.
bluoff signifie que les données sont envoyées a I'afficheur de
données par cable USB.

bluon significa enviar los datos al visor de datos por bluetooth.
bluoff significa enviar los datos al visor de datos por cable USB.

bluon 73R A W& I 7 1% H4E & X ElData-viewer i
gllfqtz)ff Frok AUSBIE O #REE (5 44 £ X Data-viewer
R

e T
@ met -0+ x

Inputting a preset value

_______ Saisir une valeur prédéfinie
Introducir un valor preajustado
BMA—/TEE

W o 0.9+~ W oo Save PRESET value
Enregistrer la
valeur prédéfinie

Guardar valor
preajustado

In absolute mode, the value displayed on the screen is preset
value plus measurement value. In relative mode, the value
displayed on the screen is measurement value.

En mode Absolu, la valeur affichée a I'écran est la valeur
prédéfinie plus la valeur de mesure. En mode Relatif, la valeur
affichée & I'écran est la valeur de mesure.

En modo absoluto, el valor mostrado en la pantalla es la
suma del valor preajustado y el valor medido. En modo
relativo, el valor mostrado en la pantalla es el valor medido.

EHMUEERT, BrNBEAMEEN LERRMN
TieHE, EEMNERKT, BETHHENERERMN
TieHE

Switching ON / Mise en marche

Encendido / FF#l

Zero-setting / Mise a zéro

ABSOLUTE mode / Mode Absolu

|
o*@ e Ty
s

= - 0000

In dormant mode,move the spindle to switch it on again.
En mode Veille, déplacer la broche pour allumer I'instrument.

En modo de reposo, mover el husillo para encenderlo
nuevamente.

ERIRRZ, BEATFATILAEZEF

Changing from in to mm/ Passage de po a mm

Cambio de pulg. a mm / in ##&E mm

5 0+ 2
In tolerance or Max/Min/TIR mode, the instrument cannot
change units.

En mode Tolérance ou Max/Min/TIR, il n'est pas possible de
changer I'unité de I'instrument.
En modo de tolerancia o Max./Min./TIR, el instrumento no

puede cambiar as unidades.
LHFLFAEHMax/Min/TIRERE, FEEYTIIREANL,

s ————
;=2 MAXIXIN

=4

mm

inn
. _uuuu

Custom shutdown time
Temps d'arrét personnalisé

Tiempo de apagado personalizado
B X Az XHAE

Inputting time value

« i Saisir la valeur du temps
Introducir valor de tiempo
PR 1 Y D WA= BB
uit
Next digit, 0...9
NS Chiffre suivant : 0...9
' — Digito siguiente, 0...9
“ « T—{i#%,0..9
e 10...90 %*é’ ,,,,,,,,, Save value
pr) N

Enregistrer la valeur

Puesta a cero / BRigE
[} ¥ I
90" W fiann
s L . Uuuu

In relative mode,the instrument cannot reset to zero
En mode Relatif, I'instrument ne peut pas &tre remis a zéro.
En modo relativo, el instrumento no puede reiniciar a cero.

EEMWEEXT, REXLEET

Measruement direction / Sens de mesure
Direccion de medicion / iU & 77 [5]

. UUUU 2= - uuuu

In tolerance or Max/Min/TIR mode, the instrument cannot
change measurement direction.

En mode Tolérance ou Max/Min/TIR, il n'est pas possible de
changer le sens de mesure de I'instrument.

En modo de tolerancia o Max./Min./TIR, el instrumento no
puede cambiar la direccion de medicion.
HURLEFAEH Max/Min/TIRERE, FHREVIIRNE
1,

Modo ABSOLUTO / £& 335X
A oot -4!)+ n %ig? a -l!)+ a
- NN - AN
. _uuuu 7_ . Uuuu

In absolute mode, the instrument will keep its
reference in memory even if the instrument is
switched OFF (not if you extract the battery).

En mode Absolu, I'instrument conservera sa référence en
mémoire méme s'il est éteint (sauf si la pile est retiré).

En modo absoluto, el instrumento mantendré su referencia
en memoria aunque se apague el instrumento (no si se
extrae la pila).

IR, BMEXY, BRRBSER
ERRETHESR (FRIFESHARR)

In tolerance or Max/Min/TIR mode, the instrument cannot
change measurement mode.

En mode Tolérance ou Max/Min/TIR, il n'est pas possible de
changer le mode de mesure de l'instrument.

En modo de tolerancia 0 Max./Min./TIR, el instrumento no
puede cambiar el modo de medicion.
LUERLTFAZEHMax/Min/TIRERXES, FEEFRN =
K,

Auto OFF / Arrét automatique / Apagado automatico / Bzh3H1

After 20 minutes of non-use, display turns off, but the zero-
setting is retained. To switch it on again, move the measu-
ring spindle.

After a non-use of 1 hour in DORMANT Mode, the instrument
switches off completely. To switch it on again, press the
«ON/C» button. A reset to zero is required.

In ABS mode, the instrument will switch off after non-use for
1hour and will memorise the zero-setting.

Au hout de 20 minutes de non utilisation, I'affichage s'éteint,
|'affichage s'éteint, mais le réglage du zéro est conservé. Pour
le réactiver, déplacer la broche de mesure.

Au bout de 1 heure de non utilisation en mode VEILLE,

Tras 20 minutos de inactividad, la pantalla se apaga, pero se
conserva la puesta a cero. Para volver a encenderla, mueva el
husillo de medicion.

Tras 1 hora de inactividad en modo DORMANT, el
instrumento se apaga completamente. Para encenderlo
nuevamente, presione el boton «ON/C». Se requiere una
puesta a cero.

En Modo ABS, el instrumento se apagard después de 1 hora
de inactividad y memorizard la configuracion de cero.

Zt+awdE, AMERKERT, BERRXA, BER
REMARE. MBFF, BIHWF.

REHREE Guardar valor I'instrument s'éteint completement. Pour le rallumer, appuyer N e
In tolerance or Max/Min/TIR mode, the instrument cannot RERE sur le bouton « ON/C ». L?ne remise & 7610 est nécessa?rz. v HEXER—IHE, FERMERT, ERRTEX
preset value. . MBI, #ZT (ONC) . FEEHEE.
P ; En mode Tolérance ou Max/Min/TIR, il n'est pas possible de 01: the instrument will switch off after non -use for 1 hour " \tai
i‘f """"" Nex digit (@'é’? Set o zero and exit prédéfinir la valeur pour I'instrument 99: the instrument will switch off after non -use for 99 hours En made ABS, instrument s'étsindsa au bout de 1 helire de EITERT, I RRAERBIE— /g B
Chiffre suivant Mettre a zéro et ; O ) non utilisation et mémorisera le réglage du zéro. %5‘[5}%&7'“%‘% ’
Digito siguiente quitter En modo de tolerancia o Max./Min./TIR, el instrumento no 01 : L'instrument s'éteindra au bout de 1 heure de non utilisation L
T—{#= Poner a cero y salir puede preajustar un valor. . 99 : I'instrument s'éteindra au bout de 99 heures de non utilisation
BEHRHFE HIRLFLEHMax/Min/TIREXE, FrEFERIE,

01: El instrumento se apagara después de 1 hora de inactividad
99: El instrumento se apagara después de 99 horas de inactividad

01 RRIERRXBARRE, 11/ HEBEEXI
99 RRIERKRRBIRIRGE, 991 IHEFBHERXL

Resolution of analog display

g Inputting tolerance limits / Saisir les limites de {olérance
Résolution de I'affichage analogique

Max, Min Measurement / Delta(TIR) / Mesure Max, Min / Delta(TIR)

Introduccion de limites de tolerancia / i \ 2> Z # bR

Resolucion del indicador analdgico Medicion Max, Min / Delta(TIR) / & KfE/&/ME/EAXESH/IMEZEE

RAURRSHE
This is only used for digital indicator with a resolution of ]
0.001mm. . Max value
Uniquement pour les indicateurs numérigues avec une —— > mm .. Valeur max. A
résolution de 0,001 mm. . : """ Valor méximo Lo ‘ R g ‘ L
55‘[8 88|10 se utiliza para indicador digital con una resolucién © ERNERKRE - AA0N wow | (AN v | AN
e0. mm. S e e e s e e . > > l “ |
EZAMNE A FHEFH%E0.001mm), ® I : oo sl - L Uuuy - Luuuyg, - uuud
P """l -L % " _.IH n %ié’ 4"t -rlu u A" e » %E}%&CGTO b
a2 wr =0+ 2 nn mm mm mm ooee F = mToL
N HHHH Resolution of analog display s 8888 4‘ -l. l'ﬂ -l. LT1°°°° aA Bﬂ BB ; """:"""”'""l'”"""'””'"""
‘. uuuy (0.002mm) s s B s Min value a mi' ok a| Ihput the lower tolerance limit
N Résolution de I'affichage i ......................................................... Valeur min. 3 B Bﬂ il aisir la limite de tolérance inférieure
a i analogique(0.002mm) MAXIXIN \ELSJQ',T\'%O -t oL e Iptroduccién del limite inferior de tolerancia
« i Resolucion del indicador ‘ it o@¥‘g L n ] Kl BATAZ
zl'“”””ﬁ'g%“"&””” %Q;&)%CE(%Q)%%“?B)OOZ ) r:.:. ﬁ'-_ 1-88 El 4"::‘ 'ﬁ ln 1 a | GV - 4’"‘::' m’ﬂ“ﬂs E] e+ Zer0 resst ‘MITQL .
- Aann BRTUEE (0. mm P b o o o = ool
‘ Resol f analog displ " .U_" " L "'y ! - B Bt Eﬁgltséeaaczeer? L T Ihput the upper tolerance limit
L] esolution of analog displa 4 Y Y Z isir la limi 6 ri
N (Ooozjn!]m) gaspRy L T . E#ﬁgg mmnnnnﬁ """" aisir 1a “.r[”te de TOl.erance S!Jpeneure .
a : : o MAXXIN : UUUULHE Iptroduccion del limite superior de tolerancia
Résolution de I'affichage ‘e o N
b ] 7 1 T Delta value xS INLEANE
I‘“'I““I‘“'I““!‘“'I““I““I““I aRna|0|g|qL’|e(g(|]04d|'nm()j L el -0+ 2 L i -0+ L oﬁi&? 2 awoi -0+ 2 an et —('l{- an Valeur delta ‘
w0+ esolucion del indicador o - Y am mm
Eann a1 R NS Py |, R Pooon GG
N B RO YR (0.004mm) aos = A - - a . A E\;J\1é CE(E Al m/TOL nregistrer la va eqr preaetinie
N ‘ ™ < Next digit Guardar valor preajustado
A i Resolution of analog display - : o Chiffre suivant REHREE
d (0.01mm) +* Zero reset E Digito siguiente
T p—— Résolution de I'affichage Remise a zéro Sy N
- ﬁﬁhn ,,,,,,, analogique(0.01Tmm) Puesta a cero T—fusF
" Resolucion del indicador ENET K
. Uuuu analégicg(0.0[mme LR 1 5 al ~ When the set lower tolerance is greater than the upper
EIRRSYEE (0.01mm) " EEE tolerance,the system returns to the lower tolerance setting
A TITOUE.

Data transmission parameters / Parameétres de transmission des données / Pardmetros de transmisidn de datos / #3=:&E U i In tolerance measurement mode,capture of the reference Lorsque la tolérance inférieure définie est supérieure & la
value ( «q , B ) do not flash when the measuring value in tolérance supérieure, le systéme revient au mode de réglage
the tolerance. _ de la tolérance inférieure.

If the measurement result is greater than the upper
charactorlstl Caracléristl caracleristi $4E tolerance,the symbol (B ) is flashing. Cuando la tolerancia inferior ajustada es mayor que la
aracteristics aracteristiques aracteristicas ol Similarly, if the measurement result less than lower tolerance, tolerancia superior, el sistema vuelve al modo de ajuste de
Data 4800 Baud Données 4 800 bauds Datos 4800 Bqudios WAFE 4800 the symbol (< )is flashing. tolerancia inferior.
Parity even Parité Paire Paridad par FIBIRE  even
Startbit 1 Bit de départ | 1 Bit de inicio 1 Ly A En mode de mesure de tolérance, la capture de la valeur de MIETFHTAEARFEAZM, REYWMError, B%H
Stop bit 2 Bit d'arrét 2 Bit de parada 2 Bl 2 référence ( <« , P ) ne clignote pas lorsque la valeur de HEF T AZRERE.
Data 7 bits ASCII code Données Code ASCII 7 bits Datos Codigo ASCII de 7 bits HiE 7 i ASCII £3 mesure es‘t dans !a tolérancg. .Si le résultat de la mesure est
Data transmission is followed by La transmissign des données est suivie par La transmision de datos ja seguida de AR IRRE supérieur a la tolérance supérieure, le symbole (- B )
<CR> <LF> <CR> <LF> <CR> <LF> <CR> <LF> clignote. o
De méme, si le résultat de la mesure est inférieur a la
tolérance inférieure, le symbole ( <@ ) clignote.
LSB B MSB En el modo de medicion de tolerancia, la captura del valor de
referencia ( -q , P ) no parpadea cuando el valor medido
1 2 4
Ei:ms:: g gg:; V+ 0 - 2 > ° estd dentro de la tolerancia. Si el resultado de la medicion es
Ejemplo B (42H) ::E::doeraa la tolerancia superior, el simbolo ( )
%41 B (42H) V-t Start Parity  Stop De manera similar, si el resultado de la medicion es inferior a
Début Parite  Arrét la tolerancia inferior, el simbolo ( <« ) parpadea.
Inicio Paridad Parada
N = S Al INE L
Request Description Answer example E%Eflfﬁil_mé SMEENERETEN, Wik
Demande Description Exemple de reponse SEENSHRAL, .
Solicitud Descripcion Ejemplo de respuesta L - NER, RTEMNBERAFRENLEAE,
=K fidk ZEERH R, & o AEE, RRNELERNFRENTL
2<CR Request to send the displayed value ’
il Demande I'envoi de la val%r affichée 4.78<CR><LF>
Solicitar enviar el valor mostrado
S
This manual is applicable to
, Requests the instrument’s artjcle number Ce manvel s'applique a
ID?<CR> Demande le numéro d'article fie I'instrument Este manual es aplicable a
Solicita el nimero del articuld del instrumento 00530320<CR><LF> NBEEERTF
BERUFOFRS
SN?<CR Request for the product seria) number B01939003 12,5mm (.5") 0.01(.0005")  Bluetooth
f<bih> Demande le numéro de série flu produit 3V050101<CR><LF> 12,5 mm (.5") 0.01(.0005")  Bluetooth
Solicita el nimero de serie def producto 12,5mm (5" 0.01(.0005")  Bluetooth
N1 se e , . 01(. Bl
HRWLEHFFIS(NS) 125mm (5) 0.01(.0005) I&%F
Request for the programme vgrsion
VER?<CR -
<Lh> Demgnde la Version du progrgmme V1.5<CRo<LF> B01939004 12,5 mm (.5") 0.01(.0005")
Solicita la version del prograrpa . 125 5% 0.01(.0005"
ERRFA Smm(.5) - 0.010.0005)
12,5 mm (.5")  0.01(.0005")
) Request for the current unit4mm or in. 12,5mm (5% 0.01(.0005")
UNI?<CR> Demande I'unité actuelle : mnj ou po. MM<CRs<LF
Solicita la unidad actual - mm{o pulg. <LR><LF>
ERYATRI B - E RS B01939005 12,5 mm (.5") 0.001(.00005") Bluetooth
12,5 mm (.5") 0.001(.00005") Bluetooth
MM<CR> Sets the instrument in mm. | Régler I'instrument en mm. Establece el instrumento en mm. WK A BARENR <CR><LF> 12,5 mm (.5") 0.001(.00005") Bluetooth
12,5mm (.5 0.001(.00005") £z
IN<CR> Sets the instrument in inch. | Régler I'instrument en pouces. ~ Establece el instrumento en pulgadas. I 3~t h 840k BN <CR><LF>
CLR<CR> Sets the instrument to 0 Régler I'instrument sur 0 Establece el instrumento a 0 BYRET <CR><LF> B01939006 12,5mm (.5") 0.001(.00005")
12,5 mm (.5') 0.001(.00005")
1 =tension OK, 0 = too low 12,5 mm (.5") 0.001(.00005")
BAT?<CR> 1 = tension OK, 0 = trop faible O<CR><LE> 12,5 mm (.5" 0.001(.00005")
1 =tensidn correcta, 0 = demasiado baja
1=HJE OK, 0=KI%
w brown & sharpe
2323 Reach Road, Williamsport, PA 17701, United States brownsharpe.com customercare@brownsharpe.com since 1833




